
 

 

 

CITY OF HIGH POINT 
AGENDA ITEM 

 
 

Title:   Johnson Controls Security System Contract Amendment 

 

From: Lee Tillery –Parks and Recreation Director 
 

Meeting Date: October 7, 2019 

    

Public Hearing: N/A Advertising Date:   N/A 

 
 Advertised By: N/A 

 

    

Attachments: 
 

Attachment A – Agreement for Services – July 2017 

Attachment B – Second Amendment to Agreement for Services – September 2019 

 

 

 

PURPOSE:   

Amendment of an existing contract with Johnson Controls Security Solutions, LLC to provide security services 

at 15 different Parks and Recreation facilities.  The amended cost will be $106,541.80 which now requires City 

Council approval. 

 

BACKGROUND:   

Johnson Controls Security Solutions, LLC is currently under a 5 year contract that began in  July 2017 to provide 

security and fire alarm services at 12 locations.  With this amendment, three additional locations will be added to 

this contract and the additional cost of equipment and monitoring now pushes the contract over $90,000.  Updated 

panels are now in place where we can better monitor services and separate security and fire controls. This will 

allow us more control remotely, centralize management of systems and improve overall operations.  Scope of 

work for the various sites includes burglar and fire alarm monitoring, Mobile Security Management services, 

annual maintenance as well as data source access. 

 

BUDGET IMPACT:   

Funds for this project are included in the operating budget in “Monitoring Services” for Parks and Recreation . 

 

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:   

Staff recommends City Council approve amended contract with Johnson Controls Secuirity Solutions, LLC in 

the amount of $106,541.80. 

 

 

 






















































